
2018 Mississippi State Baseball

Overall Statistics for Mississippi State (as of Jun 23, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 39-29   Home: 16-7   Away: 10-17   Neutral: 13-5   SEC: 15-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

15 Jake Mangum  . 3 5 1 68-68 288 63 101 22 3 3 33 138  . 4 7 9 30 13 29 2  . 4 3 4 1 0 14-17 169 5 3  . 9 8 3

13 Hunter Stovall  . 3 2 1 68-68 280 46 90 16 4 2 42 120  . 4 2 9 26 0 37 7  . 3 6 9 8 2 10-12 147 188 11  . 9 6 8

 4 Rowdey Jordan  . 3 2 1 57-51 193 39 62 15 1 7 37 100  . 5 1 8 21 4 40 4  . 3 9 0 5 3 2-2 87 2 4  . 9 5 7

40 Elijah MacNamee  . 3 0 9 53-46 188 40 58 11 0 8 42 93  . 4 9 5 13 9 49 4  . 3 7 7 2 2 1-2 95 1 1  . 9 9 0

 5 Tanner Allen  . 2 8 7 68-68 275 42 79 18 5 5 45 122  . 4 4 4 27 2 62 6  . 3 5 3 2 2 0-2 329 23 6  . 9 8 3

10 Josh Hatcher  . 2 5 9 48-44 174 25 45 4 0 3 16 58  . 3 3 3 20 4 47 5  . 3 4 5 2 4 4-5 209 13 0 1.000

34 Marshall Gilbert  . 2 5 4 41-31 114 18 29 9 0 2 18 44  . 3 8 6 15 0 37 3  . 3 4 1 0 1 0-0 276 29 3  . 9 9 0

11 Jordan Westburg  . 2 4 8 42-31 121 18 30 11 0 2 30 47  . 3 8 8 10 4 35 2  . 3 1 9 3 1 0-0 11 38 4  . 9 2 5

17 Justin Foscue  . 2 4 1 58-48 187 24 45 12 0 3 20 66  . 3 5 3 22 4 22 1  . 3 3 2 1 2 0-2 30 52 5  . 9 4 3

 8 Dustin Skelton  . 2 3 8 47-38 122 18 29 7 0 1 13 39  . 3 2 0 13 6 28 3  . 3 3 8 1 8 0-1 313 55 3  . 9 9 2

12 Tanner Poole  . 2 2 7 29-19 75 13 17 1 0 2 7 24  . 3 2 0 6 2 34 1  . 3 0 1 0 2 2-2 35 1 0 1.000

 7 Luke Alexander  . 2 2 1 68-68 267 37 59 10 0 6 49 87  . 3 2 6 30 6 47 2  . 3 0 9 4 6 1-1 93 179 11  . 9 6 1

32 Hunter Vansau  . 1 9 1 35-27 110 13 21 5 1 1 12 31  . 2 8 2 8 1 30 0  . 2 5 2 0 0 0-0 23 0 2  . 9 2 0

--------------------

 9 Jordan Anderson  . 3 1 3 21-5 16 11 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 3 1 3 2 1 2 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

23 Alex Pener  . 0 0 0 6-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 1 4 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 7 68 2417 408 670 141 14 45 367 974  . 4 0 3 247 57 503 40  . 3 5 4 30 33 34-46 1844 657 70  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 2 6 7 68 2353 341 628 113 13 45 308 902  . 3 8 3 266 66 619 49  . 3 5 4 27 32 43-71 1836 691 74  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (540), Opp (559). DPs turned - Team (63), Opp (50).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

44 Ethan Small  3 . 2 0 5-4 18 18 0 0/1 0 101.1 93 40 36 33 122 18 0 8  . 2 3 9 8 2 3 2 1

14 Riley Self  3 . 5 1 5-0 18 0 0 0/2 1 25.2 20 13 10 12 20 2 1 3  . 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 2

 3 Zach Neff  3 . 5 2 4-3 27 2 0 0/3 2 46.0 51 21 18 9 41 7 1 3  . 2 8 3 2 5 0 1 3

42 Blake Smith  3 . 5 2 4-0 18 0 0 0/1 3 23.0 20 9 9 11 22 4 0 1  . 2 6 0 2 6 0 5 1

28 JP France  3 . 7 7 5-5 25 2 0 0/1 2 59.2 57 31 25 26 65 8 0 2  . 2 4 9 9 2 2 2 4

24 Cole Gordon  4 . 2 6 4-3 30 1 0 0/1 4 61.1 51 29 29 32 68 5 2 7  . 2 2 7 13 3 0 0 4

18 Keegan James  4 . 3 4 1-2 26 0 0 0/2 0 47.2 58 27 23 19 45 10 2 3  . 3 1 2 8 9 0 2 6

48 Konnor Pilkington  4 . 4 7 3-6 18 18 0 0/0 0 102.2 106 58 51 33 107 19 3 8  . 2 6 9 11 11 0 7 5

22 Denver McQuary  5 . 5 4 2-2 19 6 0 0/1 2 39.0 50 27 24 26 31 14 3 3  . 3 2 3 5 2 0 4 1

45 Jacob Billingsley  5 . 5 7 5-4 19 18 0 0/0 0 72.2 81 52 45 41 71 18 1 7  . 2 8 1 12 8 1 1 3

--------------------

10 Josh Hatcher  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 1 0 0 0 0

30 Cole Marsh  4 . 7 0 1-0 9 2 0 0/0 0 15.1 15 8 8 4 8 2 0 0  . 2 7 3 2 7 0 0 0

43 Kale Breaux  5 . 4 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 1.2 0 1 1 6 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

19 Jared Liebelt 13.15 0-0 12 1 0 0/1 0 13.0 21 21 19 8 7 6 0 0  . 3 6 2 4 7 0 1 2

46 Trysten Barlow 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 4 4 4 3 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 4 2 39-29 68 68 0 3/3 14 614.2 628 341 302 266 619 113 13 45  . 2 6 7 79 66 6 27 32

Opponents  4 . 9 9 28-39 68 68 3 3/3 13 612.0 670 408 339 247 503 141 14 45  . 2 7 7 87 57 5 30 33

PB - Team (14), D Skelton 10, M Gilbert 4, Opp (16). Pickoffs - Team (7), D Skelton 2, Riley Self 1, Billingsley 1, K

Pilkington 1, M Gilbert 1, D McQuary 1, Opp (6).



2018 Mississippi State Baseball

Overall Statistics for Mississippi State (as of Jun 23, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

10 Josh Hatcher 222 209 13 0 1.000 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Tanner Poole 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Riley Self 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

 9 Jordan Anderson 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 Kale Breaux 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 8 Dustin Skelton 371 313 55 3  . 9 9 2 2 27 9  . 7 5 0 10 0

34 Marshall Gilbert 308 276 29 3  . 9 9 0 4 16 16  . 5 0 0 4 0

40 Elijah MacNamee 97 95 1 1  . 9 9 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Tanner Allen 358 329 23 6  . 9 8 3 30 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Jake Mangum 177 169 5 3  . 9 8 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Hunter Stovall 346 147 188 11  . 9 6 8 53 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Luke Alexander 283 93 179 11  . 9 6 1 42 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Rowdey Jordan 93 87 2 4  . 9 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Justin Foscue 87 30 52 5  . 9 4 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Jacob Billingsley 15 2 12 1  . 9 3 3 1 14 4  . 7 7 8 0 0

11 Jordan Westburg 53 11 38 4  . 9 2 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Hunter Vansau 25 23 0 2  . 9 2 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Zach Neff 10 1 8 1  . 9 0 0 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Keegan James 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

48 Konnor Pilkington 21 5 13 3  . 8 5 7 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

28 JP France 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

30 Cole Marsh 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Denver McQuary 11 4 5 2  . 8 1 8 1 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Cole Gordon 10 2 6 2  . 8 0 0 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

44 Ethan Small 10 2 6 2  . 8 0 0 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

19 Jared Liebelt 5 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

42 Blake Smith 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

46 Trysten Barlow 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Alex Pener 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2571 1844 657 70  . 9 7 3 63 43 28  . 6 0 6 14 0

Opponents 2601 1836 691 74  . 9 7 2 50 34 12  . 7 3 9 16 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   20 IP


